503305992 05/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3352611

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution	Date
THOMAS RAY SAKAGUCHI				05/06/2015	
NADINE GIRARD				05/06/2015	
BRIAN DOUGLAS SMITH				05/11/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	PEAR	HEAD,	, INC.		
Street Address:	20 JA	Y ST.,	UNIT 301		
City:	BROC	KLYN			
State/Country:	NEW	YORK			
Postal Code:	11201				
Application Number:	e	29526		-	
Property Type		Number		-	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:(949)		• •	625-8955		
•			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be sei	,	nt
Phone: 949-			² 24-1849		
Email:		jll@vi	plawgroup.com		
Correspondent Name):	_	A IP LAW GROUP LLP		
Address Line 1:			MAIN STREET, SUITE 710		
Address Line 4:		IRVIN	IE, CALIFORNIA 92614		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PEAR-140USD			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JAMES K. SAKAGUCHI			
	SIGNATURE:		/James K. Sakaguchi/		
SIGNATURE:					
			05/13/2015		
SIGNATURE:			05/13/2015		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	utedAssig	nment			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	-		#page1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Thomas Ray Sakaguchi, Nadine Girard, and Brian Douglas Smith (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled **BATH TOY BIN**, for which a United States design patent application having attorney docket number PEAR-140usd is being filed on or about same date as this Assignment;

WHEREAS, Pearhead, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York and having a place of business at 20 Jay St., Unit 301, Brooklyn, New York 11201, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including employment, employment compensation, continued employment, and/or payment for services rendered, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-examination certificate or reissue thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International, Bilateral, or other treaty or convention, and including the right to sue for past royalties and past infringement; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

1

PATENT REEL: 035633 FRAME: 0952

Assignment ASSIGNOR, and each of them, hereby covenants no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby jointly and severally warrants and represents that they own all right, title and interest to said invention and that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

Inventor Signature: Print or Type Name: Thomas Ray Sakaguchi Date **Inventor Signature:** Print or Type Name: Nadine Girard Date

 Inventor Signature:

 Date
 Print or Type Name:
 Brian Douglas Smith

PEAR-140usd Assignment ASSIGNOR, and each of them, hereby covenants no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby jointly and severally warrants and represents that they own all right, title and interest to said invention and that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

Date

Inventor Signature: Print or Type Name: Thomas Ray Sakaguchi

Date

Inventor Signature: Print or Type Name: Nadine Girard

<u>2016 - 5 - 1/</u> Inventor Signature:

Inventor Signature: ______ Print or Type Name: Brian Douglas Smith

2

RECORDED: 05/13/2015